9:00 am
10:30 am
1:30 pm
3:30 pm
3:45 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
6:30 pm
6:40 pm
6:45 pm
7:00 pm
7:15 pm

8:30 pm
9:00 pm
9:30 pm
10:00 pm

BANDBEAT ITINERARY
10/8/22

Band room opens — Students should eat before rehearsal begins

Rehearsal on field (with show shirts, black shoes & socks)

Rehearsal ends. Load truck, eat lunch, and change into uniforms

Roll call on buses

Depart NHS

Arrive at Catawba Ridge High School

Off load truck, assemble instruments and equipment

Depart for warm-up

Warm up (Area C)

Depart Warm up area

Gate Time

Performance

Return to truck to pack instruments under buses and load the truck.

Return to stands to watch remainder of the show. Leave jackets, gauntlets, gloves
and helmets at the buses. There will be time to visit the concession stand and
restrooms at this time.

Awards

Return to Buses and finish loading

Depart Stadium

Arrive at NHS, change out of uniforms, hang them carefully on a hangar, and return
them to the uniform carts.

ALL INSTRUMENTS GO HOME FOR PRACTICE

ON SUNDAY!!!!!

**Dinner Menu: McDonalds “Quarter Pounder” hamburgers, chips, dessert, and soft

drinks.

Any vegetarian please let us know asap if you would prefer a salad or vegetarian
sub. Thank you



