BANDBEAT ITINERARY 10/8/22

9:00 am	Band room opens – Students should eat before rehearsal begins
10:30 am	Rehearsal on field (with show shirts, black shoes & socks)
1:30 pm	Rehearsal ends. Load truck, eat lunch, and change into uniforms
3:30 pm	Roll call on buses
3:45 pm	Depart NHS
4:15 pm	Arrive at Catawba Ridge High School
4:30 pm	Off load truck, assemble instruments and equipment
5:30 pm	Depart for warm-up
5:45 pm	Warm up (Area C)
6:30 pm	Depart Warm up area
6:40 pm	Gate Time
6:45 pm	Performance
7:00 pm	Return to truck to pack instruments under buses and load the truck.
7:15 pm	Return to stands to watch remainder of the show. Leave jackets, gauntlets, gloves
	and helmets at the buses. There will be time to visit the concession stand and
	restrooms at this time.
8:30 pm	Awards
9:00 pm	Return to Buses and finish loading
9:30 pm	Depart Stadium
10:00 pm	Arrive at NHS, change out of uniforms, hang them carefully on a hangar, and return
	them to the uniform carts.

ALL INSTRUMENTS GO HOME FOR PRACTICE ON SUNDAY!!!!!

**Dinner Menu: *McDonalds "Quarter Pounder" hamburgers, chips, dessert, and soft drinks.*

Any vegetarian please let us know asap if you would prefer a salad or vegetarian sub. Thank you